
1 -• ,,-..,,,1"'...,...., V 

I assent. 

[L.S.] 

AN ACT 

ACT NO. 9 OF 2003 

J. I. ULUIVUDA 
President 

[4th June, 2003) 

TO APPROPRIATE A FURTHER SUM OF TIIIRTY MILLION, ONE HUNDRED 
AND SEVENTY THOUSAND AND SEVEN HUNDRED DOLLARS IN 
ADDIDON TO THE SUM PREVIOUSLY APPROPRIATED TO THE SERVICES 
OF THE GOVERNMENT FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 31ST DECEMBER 2003; 
AND TO REGULARISE THE REDEPLOYMENT OF FUNDS FROM HEAD 50 
OF THE 2003 BUDGET TO VARIOUS HEADS FOR THE SERVICES OF THE 
GOVERNMENT FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 31ST DECEMBER 2003. 

ENACTED by the Parliament of the Fiji Islands-

Short title 

1. This Act may be cited as the 2003 Appropriation (Supplementary) Act 2003. 

Appropriation of $30,170,700 

2. The sum of $30,170,700 is appropriated and applied to the services of the 
Government for the period ending 31st December 2003 as set out in column 4 of the 
Schedule. 



• 

88 2003 Appropriation (Supplementary)- 9 of2003 

Redeployment of $3,411,973 

3. A sum of $3,411,973 is redeployed from head 50 and transferred to various 
Heads for the services of the Government for the period ending 31st December 2003 as 
set out in column 6 of die schedule. 

Head Ministry/Department 

4 Ministry of Finance 

6 Ministry of Home Affairs 
and Immigration 

8 Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
and External Trade 

15 M1nistry of Regional 
Development 

22 Ministry of Health 

25 Ministry of Youth, 
Employment Opportunities 
and Sports 

30 Ministry of Agriculture, 
Sugar and Land 
Resettlement 

41 Ministry of Works and 
Energy 

50 MisceUaneous Services 

GRAND TOTAL 

SCHEDULE 
(Section2, 3} 

2003 AP 
Budget (VAT Inc) 

$ $ 

45,999,600 

114,602, 700 225,000 

16,068,000 

16,176,700 14,085,000 

116,349,200 

8,552,300 742,500 

35,370,300 4,000,000 
. 

I 86,311,200 10,125,000 

98,241,300 993,200 

637,671,300 30,170,700 

Redeployment Redeployment 

from to 
(VAT Inc) (VAT Inc) 

$ $ 

1,500,000 

73,468 

675,000 

178,386 

647,619 

337,500 

-3.411,973 

-3,411,973 3,411,973 

Passed by the House of Representatives this 1st day of May, 2003. 

Passed by the Senate this 20th day of May, 2003. 

Price: 52c 
V. NAREKI. Government Printer. Suva.. Fiji - 2003 

Official Printer Since 1883 

Revised 
Budget 

$ 

47,499.600 

114,901,168 

16,743,000 

30,261,700 

116,527,586 

9,942,419 

39,707,800 

196,436,200 

95,822,527 

667,842,000 

9/Zl2003-- l.350 


